
2M
-z

20
63

8;
 Im

pi
ng

em
en

t T
oa

st
er

 IR
3-

16
B

C
T

10

MODEL: IR3-16BCT SK2915,  Rev. A  8/06/15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8
9

14

10

15

16
17

18 19 20 21

19222324

262728
29

32

31

35

34

36

37

38

41

47 46

19 49
50 19 18

45

32

42

48

43
44

39
40

33

25
30

11

12
13



2M
-z

20
63

8;
 Im

pi
ng

em
en

t T
oa

st
er

 IR
3-

16
B

C
T

11

Model: IR3-16BCT208 Impingement Toaster
Fig No. Part Number Qty Description

1 HC-120348 1 ENCLOSURE ASSY IQ3/IR3

2 HC-120332 1 TOP BAFFLE ASSY

3 HC-Z17418 1 PLENUM COVER

4 HC-Z17424 1 PLENUM

5 HC-Z20636 1 NOZZLE PLATE ASSEMBLY

6 2E-Z5680 4 FUSE, 5A - CLASS G

7 2E-Z5681 2 FUSEHOLDER, CLASS G

8 2C-H8669 4 WASHER #6 INT STL NP

9 2C-1487 4 SCREW 6-32X1/4 RHP STL NP

10 HC-Z17417 1 DUCT REAR

11 HC-Z17429 1 DUCT - INSULATION COVER

12 2U-Z17519 1 BLOWER-IMPINGEMENT

13 HC-Z20450 1 BACK PANEL 16BCT

14 HC-Z20635 1 REAR BAFFLE

15 2E-200566 1 SWITCH, RESET, 0796

16 2K-200464 2 BUSHING, WIRE RING 7/8”

17 2A-202902 1 SHAFT, T714 DRIVE

18 HA-112261 2 BEARING ASSY, 5/16 PTFE

19 2C-Z6929 30 10-24 KEPS NUT S.S.

20 2P-200645 1 SPROCKET, 25B17 X 5/16

21 2P-Z18401 1 CHAIN, DRIVE #25 21.5”

22 2C-6349 2 SCREW #8X3/8 B THP STL NP

23 HC-Z18350 3 BRACKET-ELEMENT

24 HC-Z18349 1 ELEMENT RETAINER RIGHT

25 HC-Z18354 2 ELEMENT GUARD PLATE

26 2P-200648 1 SPROCKET, 25B32 X 5/16

27 2E-Z17514 1 SPEED SENSOR

28 HC-Z17468-1 1 BRACKET-SPEED SENSOR LT

29 2U-Z9657 1 MOTOR AC 11 RPM CW

30 2N-Z19584 6 ELEMENT 750W 208V

31 2U-200592 1 QCSE POWER BOARD

32 2E-Z10406 2 TERMINAL BLOCK 4 POS

33 2K-Y6764 1 BUSHING - STRAIN RELIEF

34 HC-Z20716 2 DEFLECTOR FLANGE

35 2R-Z18201 4 FOOT 1.69X1 SIL 1/4 20

36 2U-Z17520 1 MUFFIN FAN 130CFM

37 2R-200562 1 FAN GUARD

38 2C-Z5883 4 10-24 X 1/2 FZA SCREW

39 HC-Z20639 1 SOFTWARE IR3-16BCT

40 2M-Z20690 1 LABEL, IR3-16BCT

41 HH-100561 1 TRAY, PULL OUT, QCS, 14

Model: IR3-16BCT208 Impingement Toaster
Fig No. Part Number Qty Description

42 2R-200788 1 QCS-3 CRUMB TRAY GUARD

43 HC-120369 1 CRUMB TRAY ASSY 16BCT

44 2B-200764 1 LOAD-UP, 14 EURO, WIRE

45 2A-202905 1 SHAFT, 214HX IDLER

46 2P-200736 2 2 INCH BEARING SPRING

47 2P-200700 2 BEARING-PTFE SPRING LOAD

48 HC-120347 1 PADDLE ASSY

49 HC-Z17422 1 ELEMENT RETAINER LEFT

50 2A-200284 1 E-CLIP 5/16

NI SP-160028 1 BELT,CONVEYOR 14 X 35 1/2”

NI 2B-200603 3 BELT LINK 14IN SPACECLIP

NI HI-140074 1 QCSE 6-30P MOLDED CORD

NI 2M-Z18398 1 LABEL - WIRING IQ3, IR3

PARTS LIST				    July 14,2015, Rev. -


